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College Name ( HeTI&Terd &7 A1) I8 copy

748 responses

@ Govt. Girls College, Sehore

In which class were you studying in the session 2022-23 (314 94 2022-23 IO copy
T fog e HafegRd Y1)

748 responses
@ st Year
@ 2nd Year
@ 3rd Year
/ @ previous (PG)
g | @ Final (FG)

N



. IO copy
What subject area are you currently pursuing? (maﬁnmﬁmﬁw ax

Q efd & 2)
748 responses

@ Arts (el
® Commerce (A1)

© Science (fG3m)

. @ Management (BBA) (Udd)

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2022-23 (f?f&ﬂ—
fR1&ro1 ufohar o1 ST TP Tderr 2022-23)

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? ($&ﬂﬁm_rﬂ I_D Copy
reushd (Rictad) ®ar foar mar ur? )

748 responses

@ Above 90% (90% I 3HfIF)
® 60 to 90%

® 301t0 60

@ Below 30% (30% I &)

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (&1 = Hef3ff & I8 copy
fore forat o3t st i)

748 responses

@ Thoroughly (Fgd 3f<ST)
@ Satisfactorily (331)
@ Poorly (9gd WRTe)

@ Indifferently (SGRIHT)

BN



3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? (ﬁ[&@ arg & I_D Copy
A fpem wam ?)

748 responses

@ Always effective (89T
JHTITHD)

@ Sometimes effective ($'1-ﬂ-$’1-ﬁ
THTITEHD)

© Just satisfactorily (&ad
BRILEEED)

@ Generally ineffective (3T R
TR YT

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (ﬁT&I’UT |_|:| Copy

DI Y et B TaU 3BT I S Fhll §)

748 responses

@ Excellent (SPY)
@ Very good (Sgd 3{3T)

@ Good (313T)

@ Fair (Fw&)
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (ﬁreﬂff |_|:| Copy
gRI TaRe Gedic+ Ufdsar &1 fAwgefdn)
748 responses

@ Always fair (sﬁ?zrr ﬁ'ﬁq&f)

@ Usually fair (39 R TR 978
@ Sometimes unfair ($ﬂ-ﬁ-$'l-ﬂ

ar3ferd)

@ Usually unfair (39 IR W
3gfer)

N



6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (Wﬁff

3T TR 3Ud 1Y =i &t 13 off)

748 responses
@ Every time (Y IR)
@ Usually (3M9 TR W)

E2d))
@ Never (@ T&T)

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students. (T TR PR
(Fe2iu), BH faf g (Taaa™), &9 &t g (fhes fafoie) & sawR # =i
AT 8)

748 responses

@ Regularly (Rafid)

@ Often (3(RR)

© Sometimes (@Hl-w1h)
@ Never (FH T80

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you
in cognitive, social and emotional growth. (WWﬁﬁT&M 3R
e UfehaT STUh! WD, ATHINTES 3R HTATHTHS [T H giaem Uam
CRGIR))

748 responses

@ Significantly (ST Ag@yuf)
@ Very well (Igd 331)

@ Moderately (H&IH)

@ Marginally (ATl

IO copy

© Occasionally/Sometimes (&4I-

I8 copy

I8 copy
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9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. I_D Copy

(T IRaA 3R Fe & e fafie 3awR UeM &1 @)

748 responses

@ Strongly agree (F@aTgdd
e Hd)

@ Agree (TgHd)

@ Neutral(dc®)

@ Disagree (3¥gHd)

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course I_D Copy

outcomes and program outcomes. ( TRT&/®1 7 3TUeRT 3TfeT gararst,
Ty o IR 3R HRieH B aRomdl & IR & gfd f6ar )

748 responses

@ Every time (M)
@ Usually (3THAR W)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes @‘J-ﬁ-
E2d))

@ Never (FH T80

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to I_D Copy
you. (31T T 3T foIE U Fad &1 & A1y U S1a=ae 3dd| dRdls
A1 8)

748 responses

@ Every time (HRM)

@ Usually (3THIR |R)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes @ﬂ-ﬁ-
C2)

@ Rarely (9gd &H)

BN



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and I_D Copy

applications.(fR&f® Iargxull 3R &acrqﬁ%mm@r YRS DI RN
g)

748 responses

@ Every time (0T
@ Usually (3R |)

® Occasionally/Sometimes (&4I-
E2li))

@ Rarely (9gd ®H)

IO copy

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges. (ﬁ[&@ 3TUP! dIehd ! UgdTH Hd o
3R 3T Gl & Tl TR Ta B & ad Nded HRd )

748 responses

@ Fully ([of ¥U )

@ Reasonably (Tifea)

© Partially (37R1% ¥U )
@ Unable to (@37 T 3

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to I_D Copy

overcome them. (3T fR1&d 3TUH] HHSNRIT BI UGA B Fond g
3R TP R HA H T Hd §)

748 responses

@ Every time (M)
@ Usually (3THIR )R)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes ($‘J-ﬁ-
B
L ® Never (@)

BN
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process. (TR FR1eror-Rrer ufsrar &t AR, Tefter ok fFRER Jorawn
YR & BT B YU A BT YA Rl 6)

748 responses

@ Strongly agree (W
e Hd)

@ Agree (UgHd)

@ Neutral (dc®)

@ Disagree (3¥gHd)

I8 copy

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. (Wﬁ/ﬁT&WW
sd UGl &1 T ad ©, S o sryaTed e, Tyl fRiem sik
e & 3H DI T & T FHT Yz & dRioh)

@ To a great extent (@TH! 8¢ D)
33.8% @ Moderate (HEIH)
@ Some what ($9 Bg dP)
‘ @ Not at all (fSaHd g

748 responses




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

(R suep! sifaRe AT} & yrT &9 & e Uienfed #vd §)

748 responses

@ Strongly agree (Feargdd
e Hd)

@ Agree (UgHd)

@ Neutral (dC®)

@ Disagree (3¥gHd)

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(TRAT/ 181! GRT AR Bt g1 & ol dIR R & ol FHagR HRrerd]
(Tide D), ST PR 3R AR AT DI BT ATH T B T

A &1 TIT g3 §)

748 responses

@ Moderate (HEIH)
@ Some what (§gd ®H)

@ Not at all (fSeipd 8T

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,

Multimedia, etc. while teaching. ( IRa= & gHY foha- Rrep! &1 ufaerd
TAHS AUS (ModeR), Ao Hifsar i S a1 & GUWr a1
(3SR &.) BT ST Hd ])

748 responses
@ Above 90% (90 % ¥ 3{eap)
® 60-90%
15.8% ® 30-60%
' @ Below 30% (30 % ¥ &H)

IO copy

IO copy

@ To a great extent (HTH! 8¢ dP)

IO copy
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is I_D Copy

very good. (30 T H fRre-fReror ufshar &t T Toraw 9gd 3t B)

748 responses

@ Strongly agree (F&aTJdd

HeHd)
@ Agree (UgHd)
@ Neutral (dC®)
@ Disagree (3¥gHd)

N



21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution. (W I o qaY fRrefor-Rren e & 3JHg AT
I & forg & faem/ggma g 1)

295 responses

No

Good

Nil

Yes

Very good
Nothing

Bahut acha

(1) STIHATSHT B GR PR WR YD SR |
(2) it & fere =<t e
(3)fafaerar, T 3R THIAY BT THIA H 30 AN ] TeTIdT HRAT|

Everything is goof
Better class facilities
Ok sir

Is college me development ho shakta hai yeah ki teacher aachi hai aur ye bhaut aacha college
hai

All is very good A
35T et 3ok g0 gd faemlf &1 gu3id 8% 8 H 9l
Very good

Cantin hona chahiye or teacher ko bacho ke sath accha vyvhar karna chahiye or unki madad
krna chahiye jo bhi unhe samajh nhi aata ho unme matlab friend jesa hona chahiye

Need improvement



Need better work
NCC open hona chahiye
Canteen facility

College me MBA corse bhi hona chahiye..
And teachers ko bachcho ki help Karna chahiye agar unhe Kuch samjh nhi. Ata to batana
chahiye kyoki jab bachcha 12 th se Clg me ata heto usko ekdamse Kuch samajh nhiatta...

No need to improve, is in itself is best ...

kuch nahi

Ok

Everything is good.

fRr& AgTd o=

1 students ki ruhi 2 jo subject wse pasnd ho 3 maps ke akoding .
Sport for teacher

1) Use ICT tools such as LCD Projector , Multimedia etc.

2) In Govt.Girls College There are 70% girls who are studying in hindi medium so most of the
teachers are not taken interest or not Explaining well, this is the problem facing by some
student who are studying in english medium. the explanation of hindi medium teacher's are
very low or poor.

3) The Behaviour and nature of the most of teachers' is over all outstanding but there are few
teachers are not behaving well or not communicating well , everytime they shouting, frustrating
,showing rudeness ect. this is my personal opinion towards my few teachers. so i kindly

approaching you to please communicating well and also understanding the problems facing by
some students.

Always teachers help all the situation
Achcha bahut Achcha bahut badhiya

Hame baha sbhi jankariya batate he or kai parkar ki subhidhaye he
Or pustake bhi vitran ki jati he

I 3R THSIER 3R SR

All information better



You can do it

Sab suvidha hai

Bhut acche

3G G TEHd I 8 90% I 1T TNy aT § T 1T I R Iar
best he

Xyz

sanstha ke karya prabhavi hamesha tatpar rehte h
NCC ,bus regular classes

Koi sujhav nahi

Computer ki 1gante ki class ho regular

no

Internet connection
Regular classes
All classes lecture

best teacher's
No suggestions

Understand the children in your class
Do pre-preparation before teaching.
Give importance to each child's answer.

This is best collage
And proud of you all teacher
| am so happy study this college and teach me great teachers

Bohot accha
Nhi
Achha hu

All good © B

Bhut accha



Ak college me kentin

ol S BT ST &) Ty 7D 3

TP 3T IR WHIR 39 TS AT 8 31T soo best
No

always be friendly with the student...
Aapna best de
Hamesha sikhe or sikhaye

Regular classes
Bahut accha

1. Example:- Detract with history telling
2. Practical exam karbana
3. Study according to their interest

1)msc hona chahiye.(2). teacher hona chahiye.(3)msc hona chahiye
all teaching education is good

All teaching good

Practically study and every day classes

No thing

Achcha

1) shikshakon ki Kami ko pura Karen
2) har subject ka 3{cT-3{cIT teacher hun har class me
3) classes regular Lage

1. R&rH & & &1 Afddd T A JURA B Ao a9 & o 2. e & o1 wezi= & 99
TG | IUINT $& SAURUR 3.R1&7hT o BTH BT Sficherd HH & forg

Better technology

Very nice suture

Acche se padhaai karna
Dhiyan se padhaai kare



Teacher, library etc

Sir bahut accha padhate hai
Time par class lete hai
Roj class lagti hai

| want they teach as with some of tool and some of activities related with our courses and
explain as with full of new concepts.

Meri class teacher achee he
Agree
Precticaly

(1) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts
(2)Make teaching a two way interaction
(3) Creating a welcoming environment

1 :- They should have to listen their students peacefully.
2:- They should have to be fair with all the students.

3:- They should have to incourage the students towards their life goals.

To a great extent

Our teachers are very good and experienced.

Class regular rahe student ko Base clear karbaya jai. Teacher student ko Excited work de

Staff ko badaya jaye

1 BiaS A UM &) Ifrd Jawa g
2 Plo H T GHY T U g St &
3 Fiao A gt UHR Pt glawr Iuasy ¢ |

ha
Dradtapuravak sehmat
Nice

fR1ef T SRR IaT BT a1 R8T & U Ueh T &1 | e g9 WEt 3R Tad Hedich BRal § 1Aef
& I § Trgw uRfud el § |

1111 & Ufd BT B SR BT 2 FRI&T BT TR A1 3RA&H Sitad & o1 9gd 5 oexl 8 7



1-Give practical education
2-Get practical social philosophy
3-Take a tour of village to understand the life of rurals people's.

The overall curricular activities is good and also Teaching of this college is ok but most of the
information that are given to us is mostly in hindi but our college govt girls college is both
Hindi medium and English medium so we want our information in both language..!

My scholarship not come yet year 2021-22
§gd 3 IR §

1.class regular le teacher
2.revision karaye student ko
3.course pura complete kare

Kuch nhi sab thik ha

Online bhi padai honi chaiye . student regular aane chaiye .dhyan se padna chaiya
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